AMENDMENT OFFERED BY M.S. Lee TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 8281

Page 17, line 12, strike "The Secretary" and insert "The head of a Federal department or agency".

Page 21, line 22, strike "Subsection (j)" and insert "Subsections (i) and (j)".

Page 21, beginning line 25, strike "this subsection" and insert "such subsections".

Page 22, line 1, strike "60 days after" and insert "60 days prior to".

Page 23, beginning line 10, strike "if the individual is a citizen of the United States" and insert "if the individual is verified as a citizen of the United States pursuant to section 8(j) of the National Voter Registration Act of 1993 (as added by section 2(f))".

